HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 250 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Education to" delete the remainder of the line and insert "prepare
- 3 and provide"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 5, delete "to provide" and at the beginning of line 6, delete "for
- 6 legislative intent;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 20, change "compile a handout" to "prepare information"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 24, change "handout" to "information"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 24, change "following information:" to "following:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 2, after "pornography" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the
- line and at the beginning of line 3, delete "filters found at www.netsmartz.org"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete lines 4 through 29 and delete page 4 in its entirety